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Ajman Bank’s Trade Finance Tariff of Services

SERVICE

NEW SERVICE FEES APPLICABLE

DOCUMENTARY LETTER OF CREDIT (LC) ISSUANCE

Documentary Credit Issuance Fee

Additional charge for non-standard long Documentary Credit

Charges for amendment to Documentary Credits

Amendment for Documentary credit (other than in value or expiry date)
Special Type of LC's

Revolving Documentary Credit Issuance

Back to Back documentary credits

PROCESSING AND TRANSMISSION FEES- F

0.15% pm of the Credit value (for min three months) or AED 350 whichever is greater
Note:

“Service Fees will be charged on the LC value including the tolerance ie LC amount
+ tolerance %

“If the expiry/validity of LC is beyond one quarter then it will continue on a monthly
basis until the expiry/validity of LC.

* Additional days are rounded off to a month;

AED 250 flat service fee per transaction

Amendments to documentary credits if an amendment to Credit involves an increase
in the amount of the Credit or an extension of the expiry date of the Credit beyond the
initial three months period, or both, service fees applicable basis on such amendment
will be same as Lc issuance. If the extension of the DC remains within the previously
charged service period, then a flat fee of AED 250 will apply instead.

AED 250 per amendment

0.15% per month of the Credit value (for min three months) or AED 500whichever
is greater
A flat fee of AED 200 will be applied for each negotiation and reinstatement.

Same as issuance of documentary credit (minimum of AED 500)

OR ALL TYPES OF DCS AND AMENDMENTS

Documentary Credit advised through Swift
Documentary credit sent by mail (per service)

LC Cancellation Charges

AED 300.00 per transaction
AED 200 within UAE, AED 350 Overseas

AED 250. This service fee is applicable only when cancellation is initiated by the
applicant / our customer

PRESENTATION OF DOCUMENTS UN

Acceptance fees for Deferred & Usance Payment
Import LC document handling/negotiations fees

Discrepant Documents Fee

Presentation of Documents in excess of the LC value

Presentation of Documents beyond LC validity /under expired LC

SHIPPING GUARANT

DER DOCUMENTARY CREDITS (DCS)

0.15% per month or part thereof on the Drawing Amount (Document value) from
the date of acceptance booked until the maturity date of the acceptance (Minimum
of AED 250)

Flat service fees of 0.125% of the bill value with minimum of AED 200

Flat Service Fee of USD 100 or equivalent on each set of discrepant documents.
Always on beneficiary’s account and deductible from the proceeds of the document
unless otherwise stated to the contrary in the LC.

Flat Service Fees of 0.15% on the excess amount. To be charged to the beneficiary
and deducted from the proceeds if charges are not borne by the applicant, subject to
a minimum of AED 200

Service Fees will be charged at the same rate as LC Issuance Service Fees but only on
the Document amount after the elapse of Service Fees charged period until the date
of taking up of documents by us. (For Usance LC additional acceptance Service Fees
will be apply). Subject to a minimum of AED 200

Issuance of Shipping Guarantee/Delivery Order under the LC (or Documentary
Collection)

EXPORT LETTER

EE/DELIVERY ORDER

0.15% of Invoice value for Guarantees cancelled in 1 month (Min AED 200). After
that 0.125% per month for every additional month that the Guarantee remains
outstanding, with Min AED 200.

OF CREDIT (LC)

DC pre-advising commission
DC advising/amendment commission to Ajman Bank Customers

Advising DCs/amendments to non-Ajman Bonk customers

DC confirmation commission, subject to banks concurrence

Transfer of Documentary Credit with no amendment or alteration to the terms and
conditions

Transfer of Documentary Credit involving alterations to the terms and conditions
Amendment advising fee under Transferred LC

Documents handling/processing fee

Discrepancy Fee

Ajman Bank Public Joint Stock Company (P).S.C.) is licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE. All our products and
services are Shariah compliant. For details, kindly visit www.ajmanbank.ae

AED 100 flat service fees to be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for
the account of the beneficiary.

AED 200 for each advice of Documentary Credit/amendment for Bank’s customers

AED 300 fee for each advice of Documentary Credit/amendment for non Bank's
customers

Confirmation of DCs is based on the bank/country risk consideration and will be
charged upfront on the face value of the DC up to the expiry date of the LC or bill
maturity (whichever is higher), subject to a minimum of 0.20% per annum for a
quarter period or AED 500, whichever is greater.

0.15% of the Documentary Credit value subject to a minimum of AED 500

0.25% of the Documentary Credit valve subject to a minimum of AED 1000
AED 300 flat per event

0.125% service fees of the document value subject to minimum AED 500 (or
equivalent in the currency of the document)

Flat Service Fee of USD 100 or equivalent on each set of discrepant documents.
(chargeable from the party as per the LC terms).
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INWARD DOCUMENTARY BILLS FOR COLLECTION (IDBC)

Collection Documents advising fee (Per advising )

‘ Amendment to Collection instruction (per amendment request)
Collection documents Processing Fee

Documents delivered free of payment (where authorized by Presenter)
Documents transferred to other banks

Documents returned unpaid / unaccepted (event based)

Advising of Acceptance for D/A Bills

Avalization

Unpaid Bill safekeeping charges

AED 150 Flat Service Fees (will be charged at the time of lodgment of collection)
AED 150 flat
0.125% of document value with Minimum: AED 250.00

- In case of “Documents against Payment” - DP documents, it will be charged at the
time of settlement of documents.

- In case of “Documents against Acceptance”- DA documents, it will be charged at the
time of release of documents against acceptance.

0.125% of the document value, Min. AED 250
0.125% of the document value, Min. AED 300
AED 400 flat

AED 150 per event

A service fee of 0.125% per month of part thereof is applicable for avalization of
accepted bills, subject to a minimum of three months or AED 500, whichever is
greater.

AED 200 on each unpaid/unaccepted bill after one month of our advising receipt of
document or accepted, Drafts overdue for payment by over a month.

OUTWARD DOCUMENTARY BILLS FOR COLLECTION (ODBC)

Processing/Lodgment - documents handling fee
Amendment to Collection Instructions (per amendment )
Documents Returned unpaid

NOTE:

0.125% of document value - Minimum AED 300.00 (will be charged upfront)
AED 150
AED 400 (plus charges claimed by the Collecting Bank, if any)

Outward Collection related charges are chargeable upfront if on Drawer’s (Customer’s)
account or claimed from Collecting Bank if on Drawee’s account .

GUARANTEE/STAND BY LETTER OF CREDIT

Fixed expiry - Guarantee/SBLC or Open ended guarantee in favour of Govt / GRE
clients

Auto Renewal / Open Ended - Guarantees/SBLC (Non Govt / Non GRE)

Charges for amendment to Guarantee/SBLC

Amendment other than in value or expiry date (per case)
Non-Standard Guarantees/SBLC
Guarantees under 100% margin

Charges for advising correspondent bank guarantees

Handing charges for claims made on behalf of our customers (per case)

Ajman Bank Public Joint Stock Company (P).S.C.) is licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE. All our products and
services are Shariah compliant. For details, kindly visit www.ajmanbank.ae

0.125% per month, subject to a minimum of three months or AED 500 whichever is
greater. Service Fees will be charged in advance.

Note: Where the expiry of Guarantee is beyond one quarter then charges are on
quarterly basis until the expiry/validity of LC.

If the expiry Period is over a year from the date of issuance of the guarantee then
charges can be collected annually.

For open ended Guarantee, service fees to be charged on annual basis.

2% per annum (or part thereof but rounded-off to a quarter) until Initial Period
(tentative expiry date) mentioned in the Guarantee. Minimum AED 500

Note: If Initial Period is less than a year from the date of issuance of the guarantee
then Initial Service Fees period will be benchmarked as subsequent chargeable
period (rounded off to a quarter).

If the Initial Period is over a year from the date of issuance of the guarantee then
subsequent chargeable period will be Yearly basis.

If the guarantee is auto renewable on quarterly / monthly basis then service fees
will be charged for the initial period (upto the nearest quarter) and then quarterly /
monthly basis as per guarantee terms

If no Initial Period (tentative expiry date) is stated in the Guarantee: 2%per annum to
be collected upfront annually for every year till Guarantee is cancelled.

If an amendment involves an increase in the amount or an extension of the expiry
date or both, service fees applicable will be same as Guarantee Issuance service fees.
Minimum period 1 Quarter or AED 250, whichever is higher

If the extension is within the previous service fees charged period, then standard
AED 250 flat

AED 250
AED 100 additional fee per transaction
Standard charges as applicable for fixed/open ended. Or as per approved pricing

AED 200 for customer
AED 250 for Non-Customers

AED 300
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ADDITIONAL TRADE FINANCE SERVICE FEES

Issuing confirmation of noting Assignment of Proceeds in our records in favour of
other banks/parties (if the assignee is the bank / party other than the Document
Presenting Bank /Beneficiary)

0.125% flat service fees on the assigned amount subject to a minimum service fees
of AED 500

Commission for seeking other Bank>s acknowledgement/noting of Assignment of
Proceeds in our favour. (per case)

AED 350.00 ‘

USD 100.00 or equivalent. This is for honoring reimbursement claims received under
Reimbursements (Vostro) payments reimbursement authorizations of LC Issuing Bank/Correspondents (Payment through
Vostro account of the Issuing Bank held with us)

0.25% of the documents value (Min AED 250), where there is no forward contract or

oo i (e & el alternate conversion of FX made with Ajman Bank

USD 75 or equivalent on each negotiation to be deducted from the proceeds or
Reimbursements charges claimed from the negotiating bank as appropriate, except where charges are for the
applicant’s account.

SWIFT/POSTAGE/COURIER CHARGES WHEREVER APPLICABLE
Courier charges within UAE AED 100
SWIFT (per Message) AED 100

Flat service fee of AED 100 as processing fee for document (per case) financed under
Murabaha plus a fee of AED 25 towards documentation cost.

Courier outside UAE AED 250
Postage AED 50
Value Added Tax (VAT) of %5 will be applied in addition to each charge, as per the applicable UAE tax regulations.

Murabaha processing fee

Ajman Bank Public Joint Stock Company (P).S.C.) is licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE. All our products and Liilaiiog Lilloas &ton .5i-510l 62 aioll A=l uljloYlb)n o J16 Uo dndio dole doalino 5 b Yloacwino
services are Shariah compliant. For details, kindly visit www.ajmanbank.ae www.ajmanbank.ae -igriayl & 690)16)Lj ol wnleill ol Yl dey il pla al G o @8 olgio



